ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE GENERAL ROOM 800, FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 55402

RECEIVED
JUL 1 4 1966
SECRETARY OF STATE

July 13, 1966

Dear Secretary of State Donovan:

I have the honour to inform you that I shall be leaving for a two months vacation in Norway on July 16, 1966.

During my leave of absence Vice Consul Hans Haugen will be in charge of the Consulate General as Acting Consul General.

Consul General of Sweden Olof Landenius will act as Dean of the Consular Corps during my absence.

Yours sincerely,

A. Moltke-Hansen | Consul General for Norway and Dean of the Consular Corps

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan
Secretary of State of the
State of Minnesota
State Capitol
St. Paul, Minnesota

I remain,

18258

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 1 5 1966

Joseph of Cloneman Secretary of State

ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE GENERAL ROOM 800, FOSHAY TOWER MINNEAPOLIS, MINN. 55402

September 20, 1966

Dear Secretary of State Donovan:

With reference to my letter of July 13, 1966, I have the honour to inform you that I today again have taken charge of the Consulate General.

I remain,

Yours sincerely,

A. Moltke-Hansen Consul General for Norway and Dean of the Consular Corps

awoldelauge

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

18258

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

SEP 2 1 1966

Joseph Longuer Secretary of States